Current paper towel dispensers are Kimberly Clark # 99606 and Merfin (no # on dispenser).  Pictures attached. 

Paper towels are to be brown in color and do NOT have a notch on the end. 

Successful bidder will furnish, within five days of contract award, then annually on that date for the term of the 
contract, one hundred seventy-five (175) dispensers that fit awarded rolls.   There will be no charge for these 
dispensers. 

• 1 ply 
• Base weight target must be certified at, no less than, 23 lbs. to insure proper paper thickness 
• Brown hard wound roll 
• Roll diameter no less than 7.5”

[...]

Roll cores must not exceed one and one quarter inch (1 ¼”).  This is mandatory in order to control the amount of 
tissue dispensed.  Rolls must fit the dispensers. 

Successful bidder will furnish, within five days of contract award, then annually on that date for the term of the 
contract, one hundred seventy five (175) toilet tissue dispensers that fit awarded rolls. There will be no charge for 
these dispensers. 

• Type 2, Green Seal Certified, 100% recycled 
• 2 ply 
• Sheet size 4 ½”L x 4”W 
• Sheets per roll: minimum 850 sheets, but must not exceed 950 sheets